
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
LABOUR

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4295
ANSWERED ON:12.08.2002
NATIONAL DEVELOPMENT COUNCIL
NARESH KUMAR PUGLIA

Will the Minister of LABOUR be pleased to state:

(a) whether the National Development Council (NDC) has suggested to the Planning Commission for scrapping of 108 labour welfare schemes;

(b) if so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor;

(c) whether his Ministry has lodged a protest in this regard with the NDC and Planning Commission;

(d) if so, the details thereof; and

(e) the response of the NDC and the Planning Commission thereto:

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF LABOUR (SHRI ASHOK PRADHAN)

(a): No, Sir.

(b) to (e): Do not arise.
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